TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM506177

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
	Corrective Assignment to correct the address for Riskonnect Clearsight LLC previously recorded on Reel 006520 Frame 0589. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the change of name

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marsh ClearSight LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riskonnect ClearSight LLC	
Street Address: 1701 Barrett Lakes Blvd.		
Internal Address:	Suite 500	
City:	Kennesaw	
State/Country:	GEORGIA	
Postal Code:	30144	
Entity Type: Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4425945	RISK NOTHING
Registration Number:	2431917	TRENDTRACKER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

3128622200 **Fax Number:**

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

3128622000 Phone:

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43623-3-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/16/2019

Total Attachments: 4

TRADEMARK REEL: 006527 FRAME: 0098

900481785

source = 12-31-2018 - Amendment (Change of Name)(DE) - Marsh Clear Sight-Riskonnect - Corrected version # page 1.tif

source=12-31-2018 - Amendment (Change of Name)(DE) - Marsh ClearSight-Riskonnect - Corrected version#page2.tif

source=12-31-2018 - Amendment (Change of Name)(DE) - Marsh ClearSight-Riskonnect - Corrected version#page3.tif

source=12-31-2018 - Amendment (Change of Name)(DE) - Marsh ClearSight-Riskonnect - Corrected version#page4.tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM505194

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Marsh ClearSight LLC		12/31/2018	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Riskonnect ClearSight LLC	
Street Address: 540 West Madison St		
City:	Chicago	
State/Country: ILLINOIS		
Postal Code: 60661		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	1
Registration Number:	4425945	RISK NOTHING	
Registration Number:	2431917	TRENDTRACKER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3128622200

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 3128622000

Email: rob.soneson@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Rob Soneson Address Line 1: 300 N. LaSalle Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60642

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	43623-3-RFS
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rob Soneson
SIGNATURE:	/rsoneson/
DATE SIGNED:	01/09/2019

Total Attachments: 3

source=12-31-2018 - Amendment (Change of Name)(DE) - Marsh ClearSight-Riskonnect#page1.tif source=12-31-2018 - Amendment (Change of Name)(DE) - Marsh ClearSight-Riskonnect#page2.tif source=12-31-2018 - Amendment (Change of Name)(DE) - Marsh ClearSight-Riskonnect#page3.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "MARSH CLEARSIGHT LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "MARSH CLEARSIGHT LLC" TO "RISKONNECT CLEARSIGHT LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTY-FIRST DAY OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2018, AT 1:17 O'CLOCK P.M.

3899921 8100 SR# 20188442740

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

Justice in Stational States

Authentication: 204207162

Date: 12-31-18

CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF

MARSH CLEARSIGHT LLC

The undersigned, being duly authorized to execute and file this Certificate of

Amendment to Certificate of Formation for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation

pursuant to the Section 18-202 of the Limited Liability Company Act of the State of Delaware,

does hereby certify as follows:

FIRST

The name of the limited liability company is Marsh ClearSight LLC (the

"Company").

SECOND

The First Article of the Certificate of Formation of the Company is hereby deleted

in its entirety and amended to read in full as follows:

FIRST: The name of the limited liability company (the "Company") is

Riskonnect ClearSight LLC.

* * * * * *

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 01:17 PM 12/31/2018 FILED 01:17 PM 12/31/2018

SR 20188442740 - File Number 3899921

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has duly executed this Certificate of

Amendment to Certificate of Formation as of the 31st day of December, 2018.

RECORDED: 01/16/2019

MARSH CLEARSIGHT LLC

By:

Name: James Wetekamp

Title: Chief Executive Officer